www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

COURT NO.7

I.A. Nos.228 & 229 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 562/2009

SAMAJ PARIVARTANA SAMUDAYA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

5

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For intervention and directions)

Date: 19/09/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

Applicant

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

Amicus Curiae(s) Mr.A.D.N.Rao, Adv.

Mr.Siddarth Choudhary, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.(Not Present)

For Respondent(s)/ Mr.Mohan Parasaran, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Kailash Pandey, Adv. Mr.Ranjit Singh, Adv. Mr.K.V.Sreekumar, Adv.

Ms.Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.

Mr.M.Khairati, Adv. Mr.B.V.Balram Das, Adv.

Mr.Ramesh Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice.

On our asking, Mr.A.D.N.Rao, learned counsel, accept

notice.
Signature Not Verified

He seeks a week's time to file response.

List again in the next week.

Digitally signed by Satish Kumar Yadav Date: 2014.09.20 13:08:16 IST Reason:

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) COURT MASTER (PHOOLAN WATI ARORA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR