

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS.183,188-191,194,197,203-206,208,212-214,217-219,221-223,225
-226,228-234,236-238 IN WRIT PETITION(S)(CIVIL) NO(S). 562/2009

SAMAJ PARIVARTANA SAMUDAYA & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)
(FOR DIRECTION AND PERMISSION AND APPEAL BY WAY OF I.A. AGAINST LD.
REGISTRAR ORDER AND EXTENSION OF TIME AND INTERVENTION AND
REJECTING THE RECOMMENDATION CONTAINED IN CEC REPORT DATED
28.1.2015 AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 09/03/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Parties (s)

Mr. Shyam Diwan Sr. Adv. (A.C.)[N/P]

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. Siddharth Choudhary, Adv.(A.C.)

Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.

Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Robin Khokhar, Adv.

Mr. Sajith. P, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Vinod Lakhina

Date: 2015.03.11

16:50:16 IST

Reason:

Page No.1 of 5

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.

Ms. Saroj Bala, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Phanindra Rao, Adv.

Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajat Jariwal, Adv.

Mr. Aakash Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.

For M/s. Khaitan & Co.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sunil Dogra, Adv.

Mr. Uday Kr. Sagar, Adv.

For M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

Mr. Krutin R. Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

For M/s. Parekh & Co.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.

Ms. K. Radha, Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

Page No.2 of 5

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Raghav Acharyavlu, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

For M/s. Karanjawala & Co.

Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

Ms. A. Sumathi, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Akhil Anand, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Ranjeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Sreekumar, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Kuriakose Varghese, Adv.
Mr. V. Shyamohan, Adv.
Ms. Chaitali Dhinoja, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev M. Roy, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Mrs. Meera Mathur, Adv.
Mr. T.G.N. Nair, Adv.

Mr. S.M. Chandrasekar, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Harish V. Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh DM, Adv.
Mr. Vadivelu Danadayan, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Shubhranshu Padhe, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Copies of all the Interlocutory Applications be
furnished to Shri Shyam Divan, learned Amicus Curiae who is
requested to assist the Court in the present matters.

Such of the contesting parties who would like to
avail of the report of the Central Empowered Committee
(‘CEC’) submitted to the Court may be furnished with the
copy(s) thereof and objections/affidavits, if any, as may
be considered necessary in respect of the said report may

be filed within two weeks from today.

In such of the I.As. that the contesting parties
desire to file affidavit(s), if any, the same may be
brought on record before the next date of hearing. The CEC
may also file its response wherever required.

List the I.As. on 31st March, 2015.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER

Page No.5 of 5