

ITEM NO.306

COURT NO.7

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO.259 IN WRIT PETITION(S) (CIVIL) NO(S). 562/2009

SAMAJ PARIVARTANA SAMUDAYA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

Date : 18/07/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

Amicus Curaie

Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajat Jariwal, adv.
Mr. Aakash Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.
For M/s. Khaitan & Co.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. Kabir Hathi, Adv.
Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Mr R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Ms. Saroj Bala, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nigar Khan, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Prohash Bajaj, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Ms. Surabhi Aggarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable on 1st August, 2016.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Court Master

(Asha Soni)
Court Master