

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (C) No. 562/2009

SAMAJ PARIVARTANA SAMUDAYA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[PRONOUNCEMENT OF ORDERS IN I.A. NOS. 10973/2018-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, 83141/2017- APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, 72931/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS AND 218/2014-APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS IN W.P.(C) NO. 562/2009]

[HEARD BY: HON. THE CHIEF JUSTICE, HON. HIMA KOHLI AND HON. C.T. RAVIKUMAR, JJ.])

Date : 26-08-2022 This petition was called on for pronouncement of order today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aditya Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ganesh Bhatt, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Mitra, Adv.
Ms. Neha Sagwan, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Ms. Madhvi Dewan, ASG
Mr. Nikhil Goel, AAG, Karnataka
Mr. Omkar Kambi, Adv.
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, AOR
Ms. Purnima Jauhari, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Singh, Adv.
Ms. Seema Patnaik, Adv.
Mr. Sujit, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR

Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR
Mr. Vaibhar Sabharwal, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Parmar, Adv.
Mr. Vinay S. Pandit, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

Ms. Manjula Gupta, AOR

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. Nikhil Goel, AAG
Mr. Vishal Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Rajeshwari Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Niroop Sukrithy, Adv.
Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AOR

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, AOR

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

Mr. Munawwar Naseem, AOR

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Akhil Anand, AOR

Mr. Sahanjay Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.
Ms. Veena Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Jindal, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
Mr. S. Ashok Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla, Adv.
Ms. Sweta S. Ratam, Adv.
Mr. S.D. Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Niharika Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Prashant Kumar, AOR

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

M/S. Ap & J Chambers, AOR

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Sunil Dogra, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, AOR

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, AOR

M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, AOR

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Nandlal Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Yashoda Katiyar, Adv.
Ms. Apeksha Rai, Adv.
Ms. Akansha Rai, Adv.

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, Ld. ASG
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. T.S. Sabarish, Adv.
Mrs. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Shubhramshu Padhai, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Ms. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR

M/S. Lex Regis Law Offices, AOR

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-i, AOR

Ms. A. Sumathi, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG
Mr. R. Bala, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shradha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Shubramshu Padhi, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Mr. T.S. Sabarish, Adv.
Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Singhanian, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Srinivas Udupa, Adv.
Mr. Nakul Chengappa K.K., Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Shri. Gaichangpou Gangmei, AOR
Mr. K. Raghavacharyulu, Adv.
Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Ranjeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.

Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Mr. T.G.N.Nair, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR

Mr. Pulkit Tare, AOR

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sujaya Bardhan, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, AOR

Ms. Rohini Musa, AOR

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG
Mr. Shailesh Modiyal, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. T.S. Sabarish, Adv.
Mr. RR Rajush, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Ld. SG
Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG
Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh k. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Mr. TS Sabarish, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Upamanyu Hazarika, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Mehta, AOR

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.
Ms. Mansi Taneja, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Pratap Swain, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Ms. Deepshikha Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kaustubh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Pratap Swain, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Shiv Kumar Vats, Adv.

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, Ld. ASG
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Parikshith, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.
Mr. Sayandeep Pahari, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Tanmay Singh, Adv.
PLR Chambers & CO., AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Ld. SG
Mr. K.M. Nataraj, Ld. ASG
Mr. G. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

Mr. Mahfooz A. Nazki, AOR
Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.

The Bench comprising Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India, Hon'ble Ms. Justice Hima Kohli and Hon'ble Mr. Justice C.T. Ravikumar pronounced the Reportable Order.

IA Nos. 83141/2017, 72931/2017 and 218/2014 are disposed of in terms of the Reportable Order.

As far as IA No. 10973/2018 is concerned, the same relates to directions to the CEC and Monitoring Committee regarding deciding applications for enhancement of MPAP in terms of the earlier orders of this Court. The same may be considered by the Court on the next date of hearing.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed Reportable order is placed on the file)